members the role of community policing 

in crime control in rural communities of 

Edo State. The population of the study 

consist all the adult citizens resident in 

rural communities across Edo South 

Senatorial District. According to Uwagboe 

(2017), there are five hundred and forty-

three (543) communities across Edo South 

Senatorial District. These include: Oredo 

(33 communities), Egor (13 communities), 

Ikpoba-Okha (59 communities), Ovia 

North-East (122 communities), Ovia South 

West (134 communities), Orhiomwon (67 

communities) and Uhunmwonde (115